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1. Forms 114-B are 1o be prepared by Reglstratlon Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Superv1sor w§91w111 accompllsh paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarpsrsa Amerkcan Graves Reglstratlon Serv1ce

o Pafagrﬁﬁhs 1l and 3 will béxaccompliahed by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American.Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.
If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form

16-A, statment to thies effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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QN 293 AeM September 16, 1830
Cunningham, Herry W. 1832 LP

Mises Bettie Cunningham,
% lel‘r G. &nith
611 Guaranty Beank Building,
Lexingtom

2 .
Dear Madems

Receipt is acknowledged of the guestiommaire, completed by
you, which indicates that you stood in loco parentis to your brother,

the late Privete Harry W. Cumningham.

It has been held that in order for a womsn to have stood in
loco parentis to a deceased veteran, she must have provided for him as
- lawful father, namely, providing food, shelter and elothing.

In order to satisfy the legal requirements, it will de nees
essary for you to furnish as proof of the reletionship, im leso parens
tis, the a_ﬂ‘iuﬂu of at least two persons not relsted to you.

- In the event yom believe yoursell eligible, under the teorms
of section 4 (a) of the Act of Merch 2, 1926, as awended May 15, 1030,
to make a pilgrimege, it is requested that the enclosed forms be coms
pleted end returned to this office, in order that your eligibility
under the Act, may be determined. Under paregraphs 1 (o) end 1 (d),
sufficient information should be included $o permit an intelligible de~
eision as to oligibility.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral.
Very truly yours,

e »‘Qm’
Captuin, G. M. Corps,
Assistant.
Enclogsuress
Aote=Anmendment .
Aff. Forms,
Envelope.



Septenber 10, 1830.
/mm Sarry We 1282 '
Blakeman, Fred M, 636 i
()»# Hartin, louis 1288 )\ 0| Co”

Mra, Nettie H, Rogers,
120 ¥, Hanover Avenue,

Lexington, Xentuely.
Dear Mapdem:

Reveipt is acimowledged of your letter of Septewber 1,

1980, inguiring as to whether or not Mrs. ¥illiam Blakeman, lNrs.
Sarah Martin emd Mrs. L. W, Cumningbam are e le to make a

- pilgrimege to the cemeteriss of Burope, under provisions of

the Act of Mareh 2, 1929, as amended Mey 15, 1980.

The records of this office show that ¥rs, Rachel Blakeman
is eligible %o make the pilgrimege. However, in & recent comswnios-
tion stated thet she does net desire to make the journey.

¥re, Sarah F. Martin is also eligible to make the pilgrimege.
4 communiecstion addressed to her et 350 5. Upper Street, lLexiagten,
Kentuoky, June 8, 1920, was not snswered, and it was aseumed she did

Undor date of August 21, 1929, Mise Bettie Cunuingham, ad-
vised this office that the mother of the late Private Harry W, Guuninghan

was deceased.
Por The Guartermester General, ' 0
Very truly yours, "
‘. “ .m.l
' Qe M



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C July 8, 1930 % o
i ,.'/’I
Cunninghem, Harry W. 1252-8 e

Miss Bettie Cunninghem
¢/c Taylor G. Smith
611 Guarsnty Bank Bldg.
Lexington, Ky.

c/\)

Dear Medam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, togethsr with an amendmsnt thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteriec in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provwded on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? ’7249-

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow W = Z 20;_1‘4“/\

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and adqfi,s@{

-y

f\\f

-
" { ) ' L 1
]

3. Is the deceased survi --' by fsg- .
who stood in loco pang ‘gq
cording to the terms on 4
of the enclosed Act as'gmend%d: u‘:

If so, give her name and ‘aﬁdress_,a

s e o e e e ‘. i3 \' T

For The Quartermaster General

Very truly youre

Enclosures:
Envelope Z,Q_? Nl
s /@tM&(}\fLD/J

Amendment Captain, q. MY Corps,

Ry, L g 5"5 - Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Cunningham, Harry Ve August 21, 1929

Miss Bettie Cumningham,
¢/o Taylor G. Smith,
611 Guaranty Bank Bldg.,
Lexington, Xy

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemsteries".

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late
Pvt. Harry W. Cunningham, Co. B. 18th Inf., whose remains are now interred in
the Meuse Argonne Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France. -

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and reiurn to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow

¥ "'

who has not since remarried? pay.. {hiintz P Q J
Slm—

2. If so, give her complete address. : AQ:%M ;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman e
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- %_&W&“&M?&?
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- e Yy
cloged Act, give her name, address, and M&M
;ﬁéﬂf'aﬁ:i@nﬁhip in the space opposite. W
A o'

-/~ ¢#ér The Quartermaster General,

\es\ &g, Very truly yours,

& Fnels. OHN T. HARRIS,
Act GF Cohgroess Mdjor, @. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT i T
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAII_

WASHINGTON

N rEPLY merer To QM 293 A-C

Cunninghan, Harry W.

{ 4)
| \aa?

\ /S / .‘-.;‘z‘

§ A I /]
A /0
£y

lirs, Lara Wood Cunninghem,

BFD 4,
Lexington, Ky.

Dear Madam:

b

¢

| A Vot P
- . B
. Joprv o ;
/9 (x‘.)f!, Lo o i, f’ﬁ”n»ﬂg“
é;!j m‘gu._.- = : 4
June 29, 1929. e %w.
S P
/)(/’5 - ./:}‘r() :-/ .
VG < LD
P~ Ve

Your attention is invited to ths enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
end widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
‘forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Privete Harry W. Cumningham, Co. B, 18th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse—-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-llontfeucon,

Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pll-

make the pllgrimage.
grimage.

{

In the event your son was survived by a widow who Has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.

For The
2 1incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

1]
W y

1 e
|

J JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

S ]
S 3 L NN N
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WASHINGTON. D. C,
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QM 293 A=N September 16, 1930
Cunningham, Harry W. 1852 LP

¥Mise Bettie Cunningham,
% Taylor G. Smith,

611 Guaranty Bank Building,
lexington, Kemtuclky.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of the guestiomnaire, completed by
you, which indicates that you stood in loce parentis to your brother,
the late Privete Harry W. Cunningham.

It has been held that in order for s woman %o have stood in
loco parentis to a deceased veteran, she must have provided for him as
& lawful father, namely, providing food, shelter and clothing.

In order to ntinfytho legal requirements, it will be nee~
eseary for you to as proof of the relationship, in loec paren-
tis, the affidevits of &t lesst two persons not related to you.

In the event you believe yourself eligible, under the terms
of section & (a) of the Act of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1980,
to meke a pilgrimage, it is requested that the enclosed forms be come
pleted and returned to this office, in order that your eligibility,
under the Act, msy be determined. Under paragrephs 1 (¢) and 1 (d),
sufficient ormation should be ineluded to permit an intelligible de~
cision as t9 eligibility.

The Quartermsster Gemeral.

” Very truly yours, 2
v\
% A. D. HUGHES,
: Sl Ceptein, Q. M. Corps,
“ oo ; Assistent.
'g(‘“,



mm 10, 1830,

Loty SIS
L Hlakemaw, Fred N, 638 d
VRey f{ Vartin, Leuts 1283 \

Nras, Nettie . Regers,
120 ¥, Hanover Avenve,
] lexington, Kentucky.

Doar Npdem:

lisseipt is scknowledged of your lotter of Septewber 1,
1980, inguiring as to whethor or not lrs. William Blakeman, Mrs.
Sarah Martin and Mrs. L. W, Cunningham are sligidble to make o
erwuumwmmmmams
Aot of Narch 2, 1929, as symaded May 15, 1980,

The records of this office show that ¥ras., Rachel Blakeman

uazmumm‘ « However, in a recent communion-
thon stated that she does not desire to make the jowney. .

' - Sareh F, Martin is also eligible to make the ¢! .
A w m addressed to her at 380 5. Upper Street, M

June 8, 1920, was not answered, and it was sssumed did
mm'hub’m‘u.

Under date of kugust 21, 1929, Miss Bettie Cunninghas, ad-
rmmmmmadu«Mnummm

For The Quarternaster Genersl. |
Yery truly yours, |




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q“ 293*}\.*0 . ; "uly 8' 1930

Cunningham, Rarry We 1232~-8
MEss Bettie Cunninghem

'3/’0 Taylor G. Smith
811 Ouaranty Bank Bldg.
Lexington, Ky.

Deayr Madem:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Aet of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930,

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the abcve named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage che receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so0, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived bj a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Ié the deceaéed survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
Encloeuree: :

Envelope
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

* Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Conningham, Harry We :
1253 Septe 10, 1929

Miss Bettie Canningham,
o/o Zaylor G. Smith,
$11 Guaranty Banic Bldgs,
m&tm. w.

Dear Madang

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Auge 21,0929 paking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

" service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sone
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. if he is_sﬁrvived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

SR 4 D e e e i

f 7

3. If_ﬁﬁrvived by a widow or mother does she
depire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rEFer to M 293 A—C

Cunningham, Harry We. August 21, 1929

Miss Bettie Cunninghanm,
¢/o Taylor G. Smith,
Iexington, Ky.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late

Prt. Harry ¥W. Cuomninghem, Co. B. 18th Inf., whose remains are now interred in
the Meuse Argomne Amer. Cty. Romagne~sous-Montfanson, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

LY

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT i

UFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER. 4 e
WASHINGTON y //
i reEPLY never To QM 293 A-C
Cunninghgn, Harvy W, June " 1929.

irs. lLara Vood Cumninghsm
BFD $#4, '
lLexington, Xy.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %o
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late
Private Hmrry W, Cunningham, Co. B, 18th
mwumm-—u@mm“n’ . Infs, whose remains am now
Meuse, France. | *3Yy Romagne-sous-ientfanoon,

Will you pleaee advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of ths above quoted Act, to
make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mada.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



5 T)\lno
Cunninghan, Harryv 77, 2,892,353 g
(Surname.) ~ (Chnsuan name m full.) (Army serial nv B \,).
Pvt e ) 00,8 18th Inf,. )

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased---_&jﬁ_ aZ

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -
(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(I\umber and street.) (City or to\m ) (State.)
 (Sign here) . W / _zz-nf/ Wm .Z%M-_N
L/ /
% /’ Z 4 -b,( e s .
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice. ) (State.)

Read carefully the lettef accompanying this card. 3—6713



A/f AAANNA_ //(.,_.._,?_ \
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In reply refer to:
2988 FCL R

July 10, 1923,

lirss lara "uod Gunnhujumh
ReFeDa #4
La:ington, Kye
Doar Hadamgy
The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
Zrivete Horry Ve Cumningham, Gmmy B, 18%h
"the permanent grave of
Infentry, is Grave 30, Hew 12, Block E, leuse=irgomne American Cemetery,

Romagne~scus-iont fancon (leuse ), Franeos

This is one of the permenent Americon military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
narked by ﬁ headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of scidier’s death and State
from which hs cams, Thé headstones will be placed at &ll graves in
connection with the impfovement work now in progress, as soon as
poésible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of reletives, |

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and moré than willingly accorded by those performing this

LA

sacred duty, . The grave of the deceased will be p@f*’pﬂ‘ﬂﬁﬂ&ﬂmk
tained by this Government in a manner bafitting the .

place of our herces,

Very truly ycurs,

—V( H; Jo C@nner,- Cn
. Assistant,
23 /236 /ARK . \



(@) Name _________ CUNNINGHaM , Harry W, Ser. No. ... 2892595
@) Ranlc. .. vt e Organization Co. 5, 18%h . Inf.
" (¢) Dateofdeath ... 10=8=18___ (d) Cause of death _____ l‘-/-"" ______________________

IL

. LocaTioNn InpEx CARD:

COMPILA:{ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMa:NS DATA

File 44266

ReaistraTION CaARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. .1l R(;W ...... Sietudl Plot ..____ 1 A S 34 TYP.

() Emerg. Address ... lrs. _Lare ¥ood Cunninghszm (mother) RED #4,

Lexington, Xy.

III. Tiles of soldigks dfing frofy cohtagibuy dibeasds £ foedl oo f ot CKR.C Z°
] a -’/
IV. A. G. O. DisposrtioN CaRp: Datio of raceiph s s Tl Lt
‘-—_"' b .‘ : i A/ & ) 7 ',_,/'l . J

(@) Name 7. AAL "-j'”‘-, LA e W' (b) Relationship .. A AL LALAL

(¢) Address _____'_'_'__'__'__;‘__l..LT__-_/_{_/_?/r' T o . oy AV IR .

(d) Remains to be brought to (6550 S S / jf/‘ ___________________________________________________________________

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at W e R R S S R R

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ____. e RIS LR 10T e B

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. .«
Examiner's Initials ._______ "/ 0 TR T DB o e 7/' TR, - W DR , 1020

V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows communication from = s e a6 A AR s
_______________________________________________________________ sdated o
confirming request in Par, IV., item_._.___._._____ , above, or requesting that

a7 ;

/ ). . Ll abehns r sl pe W aploibampraae@ec . o st s
S 0,10 ey . D Gl L 20/

Bxaminer’s InItIals’ seessestt-sesl aruoian PR o w4 , 1920/

VI. G. R. S. Firgs, CorrEspoNDENCE—shows as follows: ... SRR e T By
__________________________ z _’_-@______)_____;;"___-_f_a...._-_.J_----_.------...-:-___«:-j-_--..:_----__J_-__--_kA-k-_:T___.‘_ﬂ___:z-.____________-_

(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ... J“ ___________________________________

: ¢ AT P e !'" :

Examiner’s Tnitials . i T Dol SR e e , 1920

COUNTRY FRaUCHE Cemerery No. .. 1232 -Rgc. 54 .. SeEer No. .89 . . . ...

G. R. 8. Form No. 118 Make Form No. 114
Amended April 6, 1920 3—7720 j
5. - T ey # o



NI AN It aneden. e , 1920.

VIII. Fixnan Action:

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

'cablc O I P N e L , 1920

letter on —._.___. ./{:_-_-./.-3.-:___, 192%

IX. . CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________ RIS R S S RN O T SIS PN T T TP T AR, SR LEN Y RIS PPN Ay SWNBEUN Ty n ) CRRPRTR (1 L[4
................................................................................................................. N P
4
.l
PO



!

$
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA \ é

1. Locatiox Ixpex Carb: File 44266
(g i sy AN CUBNINGHAM -y HBXDy- Vg Ser. No. ._.28823838 . e
(b) Rank ______. yope Organization __GQ...y--18%h--Infe
() Dato of death .- 36uBukBe--rm (d) Cause of death KA - oeecereeeeeeeeoe @0

II. ReEcisTrAaTION CaRD.—(Check Reg.; Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. T T—— Row ____
(b) Emerg. Address - jgpe.Iunra-Hood Cunninghan {mothex) RED $hy

TII. Files of soldi;ﬂ's c;ying ffofl)( c9ﬁtagi;(01}ﬁ (yseaiés P / __[I_..e}{ Inphans M CKR. (77?

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cabloon ateut Lol o bty b, el b it Lo A VS , 192

V. Follgaving agdvice forwarded tz)/Europe by{ ﬁ/ / 3
ermg . 3 ]e?ter of transmittalion . G a5 £ ¢ 192/

A
: /
Vil Homm 115 forwarded to' G, R: 8:, Hoboken, NL L o o e LW AT , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— \—-——-——-———-———-----—--—-—--.--._a.v-fﬁ——‘———-A-‘--—-----——-—--—_—.---._.——
WAL Herm) 115 recervedimom @ iR St Hohokeny NI @l wowte oo et , 102
COUNTRY (O T T 0 R0 D) 35 S OO 0 SR - - 11 511 0 e SR S COPRT .
G.R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—800
FRALCE 1232 agC o34 oy .

8 A—/SB~ 2y



Concentratione
G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A Place . DoiBEne 123de 1 o iy

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ARD REBURIAL  pyye......R0g. 8. 2920e ...

1. ReMmAINS OFCUMINGM'H‘EI‘W"" SERIAL NUMBER........ BE892858

Evte Co, B, 18th Ing,

AN S ORGANIZATION ...vouvnerierenenscenee

2. Disinterred (date) : : ~ From (give complete location) :

- By : Grmup3 0 T AL Y i@ SON S 9\ roipton e

3. Reburied (date) : _ In (give complete location) :

_Decy 6, 1921  Meuse-Argonne Chbys #1232 . 6re.305.Block By RoW. d2a s

- By : Group....Reburial 8. .. Uit Nature C{Ifn]iejl.)xlql;igl e

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

wooden dox and burlap end uniform, baily decomposed, features not recogmizable.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...........¥28¢..... On grave MAarker P ... i

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks

A Ta g ey Body @ OTTOABEL M Sl b e T gt el gilacl Al L Sk le S et

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) .._imp.osaib.le....t.o...datemine;
(0) Weight (estimated )i Buniimmmemmmsm i

{¢) Hair—Color d,g

Quantity do}(
/

Characteristics toa o TR AP, -

' d
(d) Hair on face—Coloro

Locatlon.do

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of césualty) S T M L B epor e RO Bt i ot PR,

none visible, ; -

. Disinterment l 4 ; , o et
71001 e s /:’( : )r

supervised by J.L.Haky.’ Appr?{ve&d‘% ’53}15, : Léu

8. Reburial e &
. { 24 £ o -’.‘-" __‘-—"“ & "‘_,—{,f"»_ A ".’j. 3 I ' P i y [ . = N P s
supervised by W Sl e ey APPeVERE Il N e e T e

COUEL LN Y " |(Title). JAWES. W, YOUNGER, ......"..
CAPTL, Q.M. Cs



3

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER GOMPLETIUN_O# G. B. S. FORM HO, 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form {1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3_. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which .made
reburial, and hew reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has pregressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statcment should be as complete as possible.

_5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with bedy and on grave marker by reporling
(33 Yes 27 or HNO 77. :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, lelters, money-order receipts and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it*is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of tho
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and fmdmgs charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
glold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ...................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SPVER PILLING GoLD FILLING
0LD FILLING GOLD FILLING

%‘.om FILLING

AVITY ECAYED
ECAYED ECAYED

FIELRINGS ... nnnmnigs Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

e

CARIES (CAVITIES) ...........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus : .

1

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the wdrd “‘clasp.”

&)

o)

7. Show name of person supervising L}l(, dlsmtelment and Lhe name and title of the person approving
same. = ‘ ‘
8. Show name of person supervising Lhc-r,eb_firial anci" tlig-ﬁ_arpe and title of the person approving same.
ot WS x il ) :

\ - =gy
6, 18 AL
i L)

\

. N



&l

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romagme d=da L =
To be prepared in triplicate. ' DATE_-_-_Q?_C_-_?___:_L_??_?:_____,..-‘_,_-_-

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT : . COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name CUNNINGHAM, Harry We ......... 10~ Namel, M b o HBAS o
2. No. .289286% . SRUS J i LR 0 D o P ST . TR, L R R 01 1,
O., Rank JIMPRL.. .. o e ohe oo arsk o i i 12ie: iRAaneed 2l oy v Gl g - o A e T
4. 0rg. Goe Be 18th Infe .o 13, Org« piaf S N e as by o Ao < el v gl
5. D.D.. Oa%e S¥0e= 18 ool 145l DEDi el /Sl oot il il
6 0 B U R GBI Bl s o R - b e

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave: Mo,y el D S0 o i FOMMGRAVENND v 28 ¢ v il b SO N
B, Eliond S 0 St i i ROWER ST Lu®'), . T = o) A N T - BOW <A i i Wb
TORTTSIPR I IR T T ol b g Nowm... ...

18. Cemetery jgnse~irgonne Amer, - L2 SoumungL for Stown W- ------

MontIancon

20. Dept. or County __ _peuse. . ... ... 2l. Country Prane@... .. i . ... = _
22. G.R.S. Hdqns. Codg No. 3 Q29 geg gg .. L5006 O W 8§ Ny LIS b 2 .
23. Disinterred (Date) . _pee.6.1921 .. By.ic.naol h OO ..o oo lliia @Gy

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Harry. W _Cunningham Serial No. L

HENERnslng o fsin R g i e 2 Organization_ GOB.,,lal_x}f___ ______

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? no ‘ On body? __Yes ... ..
57 L e L

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION Clarence J Hughes

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Tag on body corroded -

27. Condition of body __ Badly déeomposed, features unrccognizable

28. Nature of burial U § Unifoxm, burlap pine box

T

29. Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? .  None

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Dec 6 19281 gy J L Haky

BT b VI o e W e Sl e J L Haky

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor



TP T (Chon 2t tual s kingllor box.) | BoweNge mGmlSSEFc: 0N
32. Designation of body: (SR g f ™

o R

Name Harry We CUNNINGHAM -~ o J-@aljo 2892383 ..

VE

R

Ofaabiiaanion WoERL MRl BMBy .. oo

Rank _ Wt' '

33. Consigned to:

Nahe of Permanent CemeteryMeuse-Avgonne Amew.Cby. #1282, . . .. ...

Romagne-sous-¥ontfancon (Meuse)

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_ __ . DO Gk - e By ool H.ak.y

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

8]
-Signature of G.R.S. Inspectorz:}ééélk;&f(_

SO ERamasies) s W0l gl R G et G Rl o o e (o andl a1 T RTEAS i elladn  AE piE  r
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Dot @ g e sei o oobe iy e
To point of Concentration . ___ . Loy obithi ; o
Morgue Homs EGJ
Convoyer______] W J Bedyamy ol Signature Shipping Officer... __
38. Received af Railhead or:Point of Concentration: Date . ____ . . Feyr e B LA oAl )
12 7 & 120 S ) OOl B YU B ) o 7, Mt il o e o it B ) S g ALY T Ty e §
29} 'Shilppeds firom Raililhead orEoint ofitoncentraliions  Datie, (111 e i M. J10i
ToRESEMATIORE#COMOtOTN 4 it servlled s u@end L M0 il She Sl ek 88 4 g ime s SIECC Lo i e Safibeln ey Ay,
' (Name )
O OINVOOI s . i A e 5 s B Signabliize Shilpping ORfEcet Sl o i oo byl L5 SN
7. (0l (- ()12 o | ) 0.0 o Bt B 8 Y P Tonam e P iy S 5 g s s e MO 0. o N
G B RESTEHEDAat Ve, i pnaadtintin! o T W Sk e DS - Lo R (P D S A

41. Reinterrved,. . Deg, 6, 3921 __ lense~argemne Chy. #1232, . ealii

(Date)
42. Grave Noy . .. ___; SR steblys e b i bl kel getitie ) TR T Section.
43. asx Blook )BT £ Nk Row 12 : LA
3 & /
G.R.S. Representatifedtn iAo AL 10—t o o - AH'/’
/’,"'J’ ° JU I iy 28 al | ey : o . 0% J
b
HO
bfs



LOC. .ON OF' THE GRAVE OF

(Surname.)

BIR3EE N, .
AR S R i
Number.) (First Name ang Jnitials.)

(Ranlk.) (Organization.)
pars or suriar, (e AR~y L 1p ) Q08 ...

?

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER..... é o I S SRR TR

ity = < ;

[IOW MAREKED : Name 1*eg2,?.:‘-ff r ) P Cross e A e
)

Headboard}. ........... Bottlatf sl

Was one buried with body¥: (62/0 ................... HLE,
Was one fastened to namg el o

stake used as a grave markerf.. M N. ...l
If name unknown s missing, description and marks

should be given

REPORTED BY :

Choflos-.. STFA.

of R—eporti;lg' C;f.ﬁe'er.) if

(Sngn fire and Ranlk

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.






4 2

S0ldiers No, 892355...

EUNNINGHAM........ HARRY..M....
PV‘b...a—----..?’T ------ TT-.-.
Rank Coy Regt,Corps

o0 L] e e .0 . ?
Date death Cense ™ o0

Date burial ce;uet,'ery ;
EXBRMONT...... ... ARDENNES. .2. ...

Town Department

® 15. *'s 0008 ':I$ Q \ Qt (k

Grave No, Plot No, )

ok 0, 7777 €S

Oro88...0unna., P
B

LW‘:., rojectior;i.’»))

Terendowm, -

.roa&..ﬁ f%h.?f road
te etllle Varennes
it Exermont
o er
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